CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON C O U N C I L

## **Response to Request for Information**

ReferenceFOI 000401Date01 September 2016

## Extra Care Schemes

## **Request:**

We are undertaking some research and under the Freedom of Information Act, we would like to know the following from this authority;

- 1) How many Extra Care schemes you have in your area where you work with/ alongside a Housing provider and a Care provider to commission an on site team of care and support workers.
- 2) The name of each extra care scheme.
- 3) The name of the on-site care and support provider.
- 4) The full list of charge rates that are being charged to the Authority for the provision of care and support services at each scheme in question.

In response to your request please find our response below:

The following Schemes are paid **£166.71** for up to 25 hours of care delivered weekly for each resident (except Bridge Court.)

James Beattie House Verona Court - Extra Care Bushfield Court Pine Court St Mathews Place Broadway Gardens Verona Court Beacon Centre for Blind Broadway Gardens Bridge Court is paid **£183.06** per resident per week

All Schemes are paid £9.12 per hour for any additional care hours delivered